UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2020/21 ACADEMIC YEAR FALL 2020 FEE SCHEDULE MAIN CURRICULUM CAMPUS UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Г								
			U of L Fees				1	1
	1	Practicum	Student	Sport and	International	Students'		
	Tuition ¹	Travel	Administrative	Recreation	Health Centre	Union	Meliorist	Total
L		Fee	Fees ²	Services Fee	Fee	Fees ³		
UNDERGRADUATE (Canadian Students)								
UNDERGRADUATE (Canadian Students) One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	266.11	N/A	22.43	\$55.73	N/A	\$133.76	\$2.50	\$480.53
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	532.22	N/A N/A	44.85	55.73	N/A	133.76	2.50	\$769.06
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	1,064.44	N/A	89.70	55.73	N/A	133.76	2.50	\$1,346.13
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	1,596.66	N/A	134.55	74.31	N/A	482.68	5.00	\$2,293.20
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	2,128.88	N/A	179.40	74.31	N/A	482.68	5.00	\$2,870.27
Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	2,661.10	N/A	224.25	74.31	N/A	482.68	5.00	\$3,447.34
⁴ UNDERGRADUATE (International Stude	nts admitted	and beginning pro	gram PRIOR to	September 2013)			
One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	694.39	N/A	22.43	55.73	N/A	133.76	2.50	\$908.81
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,388.78	N/A	44.85	55.73	N/A	133.76	2.50	\$1,625.62
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	2,777.56	N/A	89.70	55.73	N/A	133.76	2.50	\$3,059.25
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	4,166.34	N/A	134.55	74.31	N/A	482.68	5.00	\$4,862.88
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	5,555.12	N/A	179.40	74.31	N/A	482.68	5.00	\$6,296.51
Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	6,943.90	N/A	224.25	74.31	N/A	482.68	5.00	\$7,730.14
UNDERGRADUATE (International Studer	nte)							
One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	920.17	N/A	22.43	55.73	N/A	133.76	2.50	\$1,134.59
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,840.34	N/A N/A	44.85	55.73	N/A	133.76	2.50	\$2,077.18
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	3,680.68	N/A N/A	89.70	55.73	N/A	133.76	2.50	\$3,962.37
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	5,521.02	N/A	134.55	74.31	N/A	482.68	5.00	\$6,217.56
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	7,361.36	N/A	179.40	74.31	N/A	482.68	5.00	\$8,102.75
Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	9,201.70	N/A	224.25	74.31	N/A	482.68	5.00	\$9,987.94
⁵ FACULTY OF EDUCATION PROFESSI	ONAL TERM	1 FEES (Canadian	Students)					
Term PS I	2,676.00		224.25	74.31	N/A	482.68	5.00	\$3,462.24
PS II	2,683.45	N/A FALL 2020	224.25	74.31	N/A	482.68	5.00	\$3,469.69
PS III	2,661.10		224.25	N/A	N/A	473.84	5.00	\$3,364.19
⁵ FACULTY OF EDUCATION PROFESSI		I FEES (Internatio						
Term PS I	9,216.60		224.25	74.31	N/A	482.68	5.00	\$10,002.84
PS II	9,224.05	N/A FALL 2020	224.25	74.31	N/A	482.68	5.00	\$10,010.29
PS III	9,201.70		224.25	N/A	N/A	473.84	5.00	\$9,904.79
	PROC	RAMS/COURSES	NOT COVERE		WE SCHEDULE			
CO-OP PROGRAM	rkug	KAM5/COURSES	NOTCOVERE	D D1 THE ABO	VE SCHEDULE			
Canadian Students	653.21		89.70			473.84	5.00	\$1,221.75
International Students	653.21		89.70		N/A	473.84	5.00	\$1,221.75
Health Sciences/Education Practicum/Scien		edit Hour course	89.70		IV/A	475.84	5.00	\$1,221.75
Canadian Students	547.12		44.85	(Plus applicable	Students' Union, S.	R.S., Health Cen	tre fee.	\$591.97
International Students	1,403.68		44.85		upon Full or Part-ti			\$1,448.53
International Students (Sept 2013)	1,855.24		44.85		•	,		\$1,900.09
MUSIC STUDIO COURSES (Music 2X48,	3X48, 4X48)							
Canadian Students	1,050.22		44.85	(Plus applicable	Students' Union, S.	R.S., Health Cen	tre fee,	\$1,095.07
International Students	1,906.78		44.85	Meliorist based u	upon Full or Part-ti	me status).		\$1,951.63
International Students (Sept 2013)	2,358.34		44.85					\$2,403.19
PRACTICUM I (Education 2500 Practicum	n Fee - NOT A	SSESSED FALL						
Canadian Students	547.12		44.85	(Plus applicable Students' Union, S.R.S., Health Centre fee,			\$591.97	
International Students	1,403.68	N/A FALL 2020	44.85	Meliorist based upon Full or Part-time status).			\$1,448.53	
International Students (Sept 2013)	1,855.24		44.85					\$1,900.09
Notes:				hhin in 610	1 +		¢6	
¹ Nursing students will be assessed their Canac						e membersnip is	so annually.	
¹ AUDIT - students auditing courses will be as	sessed 50% of	tuition only, based	on the number of	credits the course	assesses.			
² Student Administrative Fees include Student	Services fee of	\$42.00 per course.	and Student Corr	vright Access Fee	of \$2.85 per course			
					1			
³ Students' Union Fee components are:					Full time	Part time		
1	Building Fund				30.99	13.69		
	Operations				32.25	16.21		
	Capital Replac	ement Fund			5.98	3.02		
	CKXU Radio	_			8.84	8.84		
		erest Research Gro	up		5.00	5.00		
	Campus Wome				3.00	3.00		
		ty Service Canada I	ree		2.00	2.00		
	Student Union				82.00	82.00		
		2 months coverage 2 months coverage			176.13	N/A N/A		
	Jennai Pian - I	 monuts coverage 			136.49 \$482.68	N/A \$133.76	-	
The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan or	osts are depend	ent on quotes from	the external insur	ance carrier and a			Union Health Pla	n is \$97.43 and
Dental Plan cost is \$90.57, both for eight mon								
opt-out procedures or refer to the "General Ser	vices" section	in the Calendar for	more information.					
LIDASS faas are based on the cost of a one mo	nth City of Let	hbridge bus pass pl	ue a \$5.00 admini	stration fee Spri	ng 2021 is estimate	d at \$82.00 and	is subject to chan	age as rates are
UPASS fees are based on the cost of a one mo not available at the time of publishing. Please								
of the Upass.			internet					o one to opt out
	IOP to See 20	13 will manier for	voial evenout -f.e.	58 51 mar 2 00 ·	dit course which	ill ha roflacted "	ractly on the -to 1	ants fac
⁴ International undergrad students enrolled PR assessment.	ion to sep 20	5 will receive linar	icial support of \$:	10.51 per 5.00 cre	an course which W	in de renected di	cerry on the stude	ans ice
³ Education Information Continuation Fag for Students Assigned on It	nonmelata crea	le in DS I DS II and	DS III Draotica.	Students who are	reassigned to a sch	ool for two week	e or lace movies o	ligible for a

Continuation Tee for Students Assigned an Incomplete grade in PS I, PS II or PS III Practica: Students who are reassigned to a school for two weeks or less may be eligible for a tuition adjustment credit. Please refer to the department for more information.

Small variances may be due to system rounding. Source: Financial Services, August 2020